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7.23 Summary statistics of public libraries, 1972, with totals for 1970 and 1971 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Terri tories 

Canada 1972 
1971 
1970 

Population 
'000 

532 
113 
794 
642 

6.050 
7,824 

992 
916 

1,655 
2.247 

19 
36 

21,820 
21,568 
21,377 

Libraries 
reporting 

3 
1 

11 
4 

111 
370 

25 
11 

142 
66 

1 
1 

746 
716 
732 

Bookstock' 

506,466 
138,092 
868,241 
443,442 

4,510,073 
14,565,181 

1,052,057 
1,364,398 
2,495,419 
3,376,110 

81,746 
49,636 

29,450,861 
27,241,907 
25,509,456 

Circulation 

1,750,821 
323,363 

2,976,851 
1.932,510 

10,496,084 
47,806,563 

3,765,707 
4,224,748 
7,349,572 

14,793,395 
137,373 
100,143 

95,657,130 
97,336,707 
96,324,476 

Total 
operating 
expenditure 
$'000 

1,122 
303 

2,129 
1,040 
7,653 

44,997 
2,278 
3,311 
5,330 
9,279 

430 
168 

78,040 
70,617 
62,162 

Full-time 
positions 
filled 

80 
29 

193 
115 
530 

2,800' 
160 
259 
394 
596 

17 
8 

5,181 
5,261 
4,867 

^Books and other materials catalogued as books; does not include periodical and newspaper titles. 
"1972 includes all full-time positions with the exception of those in libraries in population centres under 10,000 where data 
are only available for professional positions. 

7.24 Libraries in universities and colleges, academic year 1971-72 

Province 

UNIVERSITIES' 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

COLLEGES' 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Insti­
tutions 
report­
ing' 

114 
1 
1 

10 
7 

19 
43 

» 10 
7 
8 

154 
2 
1 
5 
4 

68 
42 

3 
3 

12 
14 

Full-time 
enro lment ' 

322,574 
7,077 
1,771 

16,277 
10,542 
62,819 

134,391 
17,351 
14,801 
28,769 
28,776 

150,918 
848 
391 

2,177 
1,348 

79,214 
40,825 

2,555 
1,289 

10,779 
11,492 

Volumes 
of books. 
periodicals 
and 
pamphlets 

26,729,323 
387,283 
146,692 

1,313,912 
885,627 

5,466,882 
11,757,024 

1,177,645 
1,039,781 
1,938,168 
2,616,309 

4,397,292 
22,110 

4,000 
121,911 

39,763 
2,824,681 

697,028 
44,590 
44,070 

266,359 
332,780 

Full­
time 
staff 

6,949 
98 
29 

281 
198 

1,474 
3,031 

286 
236 
614 
702 

1,052 
5 
1 

24 
7 

539 
235 

25 
8 

104 
104 

Total 
operating 
expenditures 
X 

89,290,319 
1,914,030 

455,737 
3,674,112 
2,547,979 

16,211,042 
40,503,437 

3,380,663 
3,302,910 
8,254,365 
9,046,044 

12,080,074 
84,526 
14,866 

259,161 
72,576 

5,166,453 
3,130,102 

204,944 
84,038 

1,260,176 
1,803,232 

'Associated, affiliated and federated colleges of universities and campuses of colleges which are separately administered are 
counted individually. 

'Excludes part-time enrolment in full-time equivalents as well as enrolments in vocational and extension programs. 
'Universities are defined as degree-granting institutions including affiliated, associated and federated colleges if these offer 
four-year academic programs leading to degrees which are granted by the parent university. 

^Colleges are defined as post-secondary, non-degree-granting institutions offering technical and university transfer pro­
grams of one to four years duration. In addition, these may offer other levels of courses of less than one year in vocational 
and extension programs. 

Sources 
7.1 - 7.24 Education, Science and Culture Division, Institutions and Public Finance Statistics Branch, Statistics 

Canada. 


